HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 729 by Representative Montoucet

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 5, change "election" to "voting"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 6, change "elections" to "voting"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 12, after "<u>conduct</u>" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 13 in its 7 entirety, and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 8 "a vote in accordance with the procedures required by the water cooperative's
 9 bylaws."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 2, line 14, change "<u>elections</u>" to "<u>voting</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 2, delete lines 18 through 23 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "(2) The board may make a rate change only when it satisfies the following
 requirements:
 (a) The board shall agree by a majority vote that a change in the existing rate
- 16(a) The board shall agree by a majority vote that a change in the existing rate17is necessary.
- (b) The majority vote declaring a rate change is necessary shall be conducted
 in accordance with the procedures required by the water cooperative's bylaws."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 21 On page 2, line 25, change "<u>an election</u>" to "<u>a vote</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 23 On page 3, line 5, change "<u>election</u>" to "<u>vote</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 25 On page 3, line 6, change "<u>election</u>" to "<u>vote</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 27 On page 3, delete lines 8 through 25
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 29 On page 3, line 26, change "<u>Election</u>" to "<u>Vote</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 3, line 27, change "<u>an election</u>" to "<u>a vote</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 3, line 29, after "<u>days</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof "<u>of</u>
 the results of the vote."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 7 On page 4, line 3, change "<u>election</u>" to "<u>vote</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 9 On page 4, line 4, change "<u>election</u>" to "<u>vote</u>"
- 10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 15</u>
- 11 On page 4, line 8, change " \underline{an} " to " \underline{a} "
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 13 On page 4, line 9, change "<u>election</u>" to "<u>vote</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 15 On page 4, line 11, change "<u>an election</u>" to "<u>a vote</u>"